Ultradur ®

ERERERN

B 4040 G10

>
(=
5
Q
S
o
(@)
©
1]
=
(O]
=
(©)
o)
£
—

(PBT+PET)-GF50

12/2010

oooo

goboooooobooooboooooboooooooobooooobbooobooooon

0 1SO 7792-PBT-PET, MCGHLR, 07-190, GF50

O0OI1so7792-10 0 0O
oo

oo

O
oo
oo

OO0O0O00D00OO0O0UltradurD PBT
O O

0000003500 co
goooooooooo

oo
oono
ooo

0000000000000 UkradurD OO0O0D0OOOO0DOOOODOOMSDSO
0 0 00O www.plasticsportal.net, 0 0 O +49-621-60-78780 O O O +49-621-60-787300 0 O O OO O

ooooooao

oooooooooooog

8g/cm O

O
0,700.
gobooooooooboogo

od
70

oooo
oooo
gooo

UltradurD 000000000 0OODOO0,04%

goooooooooooooooobooobooooobo0ooboooooooobooDboOoo

000 00000000000 000000000 00000 25kg

goooooooo

O0OBASFOOOOOO0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0000000O0

BASF SE

Germany

67056 Ludwigshafen



Ultradur ® B 4040 G10

goon

00000oo0o0ooooo2300v

oo

oooo
0o

ooooo

oo

ooo

oo

0 O O (CAMPUS)
0000D0,000000230/50%0000

oo

0oooOoooo
oo

oo

0000, DSC(10° C/min)
000000,0000/0000
00000000000
00000,0000,0000,0000000
00000,0000,0000,0000000
00000 (00 )CAMPUS)
00000 (00 )CAMPUS)

oooad

1.6mmO 00000000 (CAMPUS)
000hO 0000 (CAMPUS)

0ooooooo
0000000000000 <=100 mm/min, d>=1 mm

oooad

oooo
oooo

oooo.

0000000000 1SO179-1eU(23° C)(CAMPUS)
0000000000 1SO179-1eU(-30° C)(CAMPUS)
000000000 1SO179-1eA(23° C)(CAMPUS)
oooo

ooo

00O0O00,1.8MPad O (HDTA)
00000,045MPa0 O (HDT B)
000O0O0D0,00000

00O O0,020000n0 00000 050%0
0000,05000h0 00000 050%0
00000 23° C-55° C (0 O)(CAMPUS)
0O0O0 (23° C)

ooo

000000 (100 Hz)
000000 (1MHZ)
000000 (100 Hz)
000000 (1MHZ)

00000 100V
0oO0O0O0ooOo,CcTLOODO0A

]

1) 00000o0oo000000,000000000000000
2) DooocAmMpusO OO

3y o00O*x0O0O00O00O000o0O0oOooO* ooo” ooo

BASF SE
67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany

oooo?

1SO 1183

1SO 307, 1157, 1628
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1SO 11357-1/-3

1SO 2577, 294-4
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IEC 60695-11-10

IEC 60695-11-10
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FMVSS 302
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+
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0.4
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39
275
10
235
250 - 280
60 - 100
0.1
0.75
0.24
0.77
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HB
0.8

18700
165
15
52

58
10
272

205
221
210
140
160
20-30
950

4.7
4.5
20
150
1E14
225




